## STUDENT SUCCESS PROGRAMS, INC.

dba

Audeo Charter School · The Charter School of San Diego · Laurel Preparatory Academy

September 20, 2016

## **NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING**

The Student Success Programs, Inc., Board of Directors Hereby Gives Notice that a Public Hearing will be held for Audeo Charter School, The Charter School of San Diego and Laurel Preparatory Academy as follows:

## **TOPICS OF HEARING:**

Sufficiency of Textbooks Resolution

Copies may be inspected at the meeting or:

Student Success Programs Corporate Office 10170 Huennekens Street, San Diego, CA 92121

HEARING DATE:Thursday, September 29, 2016TIME:\*9:10 a.m., or soon thereafter as such item may be heardLOCATION:Clairemont Resource Center<br/>4340 Genesee Avenue, Suite 109, San Diego, CA 92117

\* The public, open session of Student Success Programs, Inc., Board Meeting will begin at 9:00 a.m.

Certification of Posting

I, Angela Neri, Secretary of Student Success Programs, Inc., hereby certify that I posted this public notice at 10170 Huennekens Street, San Diego, California and 2245 San Diego Avenue, Suite 115, San Diego, CA 92110, and 3252 Bonita Road, Bonita, CA 91910 on Tuesday, September 20, 2016. I, Jackie Robertson, Communication Specialist hereby certify that I posted this public notice on the Audeo Charter School, The Charter School of San Diego and Laurel Preparatory Academy webpage on Tuesday, September 20, 2016.